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5 Okt 2022 12 Okt 2022 19 Okt 2022 26 Okt 2022 2 Novr 2022 9 Novr 2022 16 Novr 202230 Novr 2022 7 Des 2022 14 Des 2022 21 Des 2022 28 Des 2022 4 Jan 2023 11 Jan 2023 18 Jan 2023 25 Jan 2023

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 1 1901055078 DISTI APRILIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 2 1901055094 SANDI NUGROHO 8  53V V X X V V V V X X V V X X X X

 3 2101055027 MUHAMMAD ZALFA ZAIN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 4 2101055030 FATIMAH AZZAHRA YULIANTO PUTRI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 5 2101055032 TIARA MASRIFA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 6 2101055033 SYARIFAH RANI GUNTAR 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 7 2101055037 MUHAMMAD LUQMAN ARRASYID 15  93V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V

 8 2101055038 TIARA MAHARANI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 9 2101055039 SINTIA NOVITASARI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 10 2101055040 MUHAMMAD HANAFI ALIFIANSYAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 11 2101055042 AISY NAN CENDIKIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 12 2101055044 LUTFIAH DAMAYANTI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 13 2101055046 RAHMA AULIA SAFIRA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 14 2101055047 AULIARAHMAN MURDANI 14  87V V X X V V V V V V V V V V V V

 15 2101055051 HAMMAM UKHROWI 13  80V V X X V V V V V V V V X V V V

 16 2101055052 BASMA MA'ISYAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 17 2101055053 KESHA KARINADHIRA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 18 2101055056 SEPTIAN MAULANA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 19 2101055058 KHANSA ANAURA IZDIHAR 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 20 2101055062 AMELIA PUTRI HIDAYAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 21 2101055063 SALSABILA JANNAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
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%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
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Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 22 2101055064 SEPTIYANA NADIRA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 23 2101055065 ASSYFA APRILIA SARI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 24 2101055066 MUHAMMAD FUAD AKHYAR 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 25 2101055067 FAUZAN HASAN RIZKY 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 26 2101055068 NADYA MARSHELL AKTHAR 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 27 2101055069 RAMONA OKTAVIANI HASMI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 28 2101055070 ANGGI NURUL LATIFAH 15  93V V V V X V V V V V V V V V V V

 29 2101055071 INNAS HARIYANI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 30 2101055072 ALYA NUR ALIFAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 31 2101055075 TRI PUTRA PEBRIYAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 32 2101055076 SHINTIA AZZAHRA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 33 2101055077 IFANA NUR FADILLA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 34 2101055081 LAILI NAFILA IFADA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 35 2101055082 SEPHIA DIFA ADILA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 36 2101055083 MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH 15  93V V X V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 36.00Jumlah hadir :  36  32  32  35  36  36  36  35  35  36  36  34  35  35  35
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TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

 

HARI 

/ 

TANGGA

L 

 
 

POKOK 

BAHASAN 

 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

 

PARAF 
 

KET. KELAS 

 

DOSEN 

 

1 
 

Rabu 

5 Okt 2022 

 

First Meeting 

1.      Introduction  ? what do they know already from the 

previous  courses,  what do they want to know/their 

wishes in this course 

2.      Discussing  and negotiating  syllabus 

3.      Listening  Pre-test  ? schoology 

Access Code 

7QXR-R8PF-8KPD2 

4.      SNACK TIME!!! 

5.      Let’s Watch and Learn: OLU ? Exchanging 

academic information 

Exchanging  Information  - YouTube 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Nk30cjl0hH9360YH

DJPz ZkDPH_7nwww4/view?usp=sharing 

6.      Group discussion  ? Exchanging  academic  information 

7.      Group presentation ? Exchanging 

academic information 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

 

2 
 

Rabu 

12 Okt 2022 

 

1.      Speaking  activity from OLU (exchanging  information) 

2.      SNACK TIME!!! 

3.      Let’s Watch and Learn: OLU ? Listening:  Introduction  to 

TOEFL Listening  (the structure  of TOEFL Listening) 

4.      Group discussion  ? Listening:  Introduction  to 

TOEFL Listening  (the structure  of TOEFL Listening) 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 
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Dosen ybs 
Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

NITA KANIADEWI, M.Pd 
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TATAP 

MUKA 

KE 

3 

 

HARI 

/ TANGGAL 

Rabu 

19 Okt 2022 

 
 

POKOK 

BAHASAN 

 
1.      Whole-class  presentation ? the structure  of 

TOEFL Listening  ? discuss thoroughly 

2.      Group discussion  + presentation ? TOEFL 

Listening: How to Score High 

TOEFL Listening  - How to Score High - 5 Tips - 

YouTube 

3.      Listening  practice  1 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSefG

HoUe9x 

QdUhrXMRVorI5O6ZkUrP9QD0xKNHPUvQ460YEWw

/viewf orm 

 

JML 

MHS 

HADIR 

32 

 

PARAF 
 

KET. KELAS 

 

DOSEN 

NITA KANIADEWI 

 

4 
 

Rabu 

26 Okt 2022 

 

1.      Reflection  ? listening  practice  1: 

The types of questions  (asking about what), the 

structure of the questions,  the difficulty  level, the 

easiest part, the most difficult part, which one is 

easier/more  difficult, what’s your strategy,  etc. 

2.      BAHAS TOEFL HANDOUT  FOR LISTENING  

(modul Lab. Bahasa) ? page 7-21 

3.      TOEFL LISTENING  EXERCISES  ? from 

Handout Lab. Bahasa ? Exercise  1,2,3 

4.      Let’s Watch and Learn! ? TOEFL with Juva 

Video 1 

(1) TOEFL Listening  Question  Types and Strategies  - Part 

1 

- YouTube 

Video 2 

(1) TOEFL Listening  Question  Types and Strategies  - Part 

2 

- YouTube 

 

32 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 
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TATAP 

 

HARI 
  

JML 

 

PARAF 

MUKA / POKOK 

BAHASAN 
MHS 

 

KET. KELAS 

 

DOSEN 
KE TANGGAL  HADIR  

5 Rabu 1.      Group discussion  + presentation ? TOEFL Listening 35 NITA KANIADEWI 

 2 Nov 2022 Questions  Types with Juva   

  2.      Online listening  practice  6 ? TOEFL Listening  practice   

  test 6 (Full test) with answers, New version   

  3.      Reflection  ? listening  practice  6:   

  The types of questions  (asking about what), the structure 

of the questions,  the difficulty  level, the easiest 

part, the most difficult part, which one is 

easier/more difficult, what’s your strategy,  etc. 

  

  4.      BAHAS TOEFL HANDOUT  FOR LISTENING  (modul Lab.   

  Bahasa) ? page 22-31   

  5.      TOEFL LISTENING  EXERCISES  ? from Handout  Lab.   

  Bahasa ? Exercises  4,5,6 ? yg 6-nya tidak keburu   
 

6 
 

Rabu 

 

Discussing  8 tips to conduct  a group discussion 

Performing  a group discussion 

Socializing  UTS Speaking 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

9 Nov 2022  

 

7 
 

Rabu 

 

Persiapan  UTS 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

16 Nov 2022  

 

8 
 

Rabu 

 

Susulan UTS Speaking 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

30 Nov 2022  

 

9 
 

Rabu 

 

UTS Reflection 

 

35 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

7 Des 2022 UAS Video Assignment Socialization 

Debating: Speaking Practice 
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Jakarta,  1 February 2023 

Dosen ybs 

Catatan : 

Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas. 

Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

NITA KANIADEWI, M.Pd 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

TATAP 

 

HARI 
  

JML 

 

PARAF 

MUKA / POKOK 

BAHASAN 
MHS 

 

KET. KELAS 

 

DOSEN 
KE TANGGAL  HADIR  
10 Rabu 1.      TOEFL LISTENING  EXERCISES  ? from Handout  Lab. 35 NITA KANIADEWI 

 14 Des 2022 Bahasa ? Exercises  4,5,6 ? yg 6-nya tidak keburu   

  2.      Bahas TOEFL LISTENING  EXERCISES  ? from Handout   

  Lab. Bahasa ? Exercises 1,2,3,4,5 (Exercise 2,3,4,5 

belum keburu) 
  

 

11 
 

Rabu 

 

TOEFL PBT PART B AND C 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

21 Des 2022  

 

12 
 

Rabu 

 

1.      OLU assignment:  Let’s Watch and Learn ? Tips to 

 

36 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

28 Des 2022 Speak English Fluently  (lonely Bookeneer)  

 2.      Listening  Exercise  - PBT TOEFL PART C 

3.      Speech/Ceramah Ilmiah/Public Speaking 

•       Chapter  1 ? pg. 4 – 15 

•       Chapter  4 ? organizing  the speech; delivering  your 

 

 speech,  
 

13 
 

Rabu 

 

1. Lanjutan:  The Introduction  of Public Speaking 

2. OLU Assignment  ? Let’s Watch and Learn (Oprah 

Winfrey and Barack Obama) + discussion 

3. Speaking  Project 

 

34 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

4 Jan 2023  

 

14 
 

Rabu 

 

1

. 

 

Sosialisasi  soal UAS listening 

 

35 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

11 Jan 2023 2

. 

3

. 

Sosialisasi  soal dan jadwal UAS speaking 

Lanjutan  Speaking  Project 

 

 

15 
 

Rabu 

 

UAS Speaking Batch 1 

 

35 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

18 Jan 2023  

 

16 
 

Rabu 

 

Ujian Akhir Semester (Listening dan Speaking) 

 

35 
  

NITA KANIADEWI 

25 Jan 2023  
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Dosen 

: Academic Listening Speaking 

: 3B 
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NO 
 

N I M 
 

NAMA  MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

 

1 
 

1901055078 
 

DISTI APRILIA 
 

85 
 

80 
 

83 
 

90 
 

85.40 
 

A 
 

2 
 

1901055094 
 

SANDI NUGROHO 
 

15 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

1.50 
 

E 
 

3 
 

2101055027 
 

MUHAMMAD ZALFA ZAIN 
 

83 
 

75 
 

66 
 

73 
 

72.30 
 

B 
 

4 
 

2101055030 
 

FATIMAH AZZAHRA YULIANTO PUTRI 
 

83 
 

77 
 

71 
 

75 
 

75.00 
 

B 
 

5 
 

2101055032 
 

TIARA MASRIFA 
 

86 
 

75 
 

80 
 

86 
 

82.00 
 

A 
 

6 
 

2101055033 
 

SYARIFAH RANI GUNTAR 
 

86 
 

72 
 

72 
 

81 
 

77.00 
 

B 
 

7 
 

2101055037 
 

MUHAMMAD LUQMAN ARRASYID 
 

81 
 

72 
 

70 
 

76 
 

73.90 
 

B 
 

8 
 

2101055038 
 

TIARA MAHARANI 
 

86 
 

79 
 

90 
 

90 
 

87.40 
 

A 
 

9 
 

2101055039 
 

SINTIA NOVITASARI 
 

86 
 

78 
 

83 
 

86 
 

83.50 
 

A 
 

10 
 

2101055040 
 

MUHAMMAD HANAFI ALIFIANSYAH 
 

83 
 

74 
 

80 
 

85 
 

81.10 
 

A 
 

11 
 

2101055042 
 

AISY NAN CENDIKIA 
 

85 
 

73 
 

70 
 

75 
 

74.10 
 

B 
 

12 
 

2101055044 
 

LUTFIAH DAMAYANTI 
 

83 
 

73 
 

65 
 

68 
 

69.60 
 

B 
 

13 
 

2101055046 
 

RAHMA AULIA SAFIRA 
 

86 
 

73 
 

74 
 

87 
 

80.20 
 

A 
 

14 
 

2101055047 
 

AULIARAHMAN MURDANI 
 

79 
 

68 
 

67 
 

81 
 

74.00 
 

B 
 

15 
 

2101055051 
 

HAMMAM UKHROWI 
 

70 
 

62 
 

61 
 

30 
 

49.70 
 

D 
 

16 
 

2101055052 
 

BASMA MA'ISYAH 
 

0 
 

0 
  

0 
  

 

17 
 

2101055053 
 

KESHA KARINADHIRA 
 

83 
 

74 
 

68 
 

73 
 

72.70 
 

B 
 

18 
 

2101055056 
 

SEPTIAN MAULANA 
 

83 
 

71 
 

67 
 

46 
 

61.00 
 

C 
 

19 
 

2101055058 
 

KHANSA ANAURA IZDIHAR 
 

83 
 

73 
 

67 
 

83 
 

76.20 
 

B 
 

20 
 

2101055062 
 

AMELIA PUTRI HIDAYAH 
 

83 
 

73 
 

65 
 

84 
 

76.00 
 

B 
 

21 
 

2101055063 
 

SALSABILA JANNAH 
 

83 
 

74 
 

70 
 

81 
 

76.50 
 

B 
 

22 
 

2101055064 
 

SEPTIYANA NADIRA 
 

83 
 

74 
 

66 
 

87 
 

77.70 
 

B 
 

23 
 

2101055065 
 

ASSYFA APRILIA SARI 
 

83 
 

73 
 

63 
 

83 
 

75.00 
 

B 
 

24 
 

2101055066 
 

MUHAMMAD FUAD AKHYAR 
 

85 
 

73 
 

68 
 

87 
 

78.30 
 

B 
 

25 
 

2101055067 
 

FAUZAN HASAN RIZKY 
 

85 
 

76 
 

80 
 

86 
 

82.10 
 

A 
 

26 
 

2101055068 
 

NADYA MARSHELL AKTHAR 
 

83 
 

72 
 

67 
 

80 
 

74.80 
 

B 
 

27 

 

2101055069 

 

RAMONA OKTAVIANI HASMI 

 

83 

 

73 

 

62 

 

83 

 

74.70 

 

B 
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NO 
 

N I M 
 

NAMA  MAHASISWA 
N.Aktif 

( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 

( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 

( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 

( 40 % ) 

N 

RATA 2 

N. 

HURUF 

 

28 
 

2101055070 
 

ANGGI NURUL LATIFAH 
 

81 
 

68 
 

64 
 

68 
 

68.10 
 

B 
 

29 
 

2101055071 
 

INNAS HARIYANI 
 

83 
 

75 
 

68 
 

77 
 

74.50 
 

B 
 

30 
 

2101055072 
 

ALYA NUR ALIFAH 
 

83 
 

73 
 

64 
 

73 
 

71.30 
 

B 
 

31 
 

2101055075 
 

TRI PUTRA PEBRIYAN 
 

83 
 

72 
 

67 
 

82 
 

75.60 
 

B 
 

32 
 

2101055076 
 

SHINTIA AZZAHRA 
 

85 
 

72 
 

71 
 

70 
 

72.20 
 

B 
 

33 
 

2101055077 
 

IFANA NUR FADILLA 
 

83 
 

70 
 

69 
 

61 
 

67.40 
 

C 
 

34 
 

2101055081 
 

LAILI NAFILA IFADA 
 

83 
 

74 
 

67 
 

75 
 

73.20 
 

B 
 

35 
 

2101055082 
 

SEPHIA DIFA ADILA 
 

83 
 

71 
 

73 
 

71 
 

72.80 
 

B 
 

36 

 

2101055083 

 

MUHAMMAD HAYKAL HABIBILAH 

 

81 

 

75 

 

71 

 

83 

 

77.60 

 

B 
 

Ttd 

 
 
 

NITA KANIADEWI, M.Pd 
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